Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess IAP92, 93, 105, 134, 135   | Datasheet                                                                                 1
Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess Instant for
OmniAccess Instant Access Points 92, 93,105, 134 and 135
 INSTANT  VIRTUALIZATION OF  OMNIACCESS  WLAN SWITCH /CONTROLLER
The Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess lnstant virtualizes Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess Mobility Controller
capabilities on 802.11n access points (APs), creating a feature-rich, enterprise-grade wireless LAN (WLAN)
that delivers the affordability and simplicity of an entry-level Wi-Fi®   network.
Offering impressive scalability,

• Wi-Fi certified 802.11a/b/g/n
Alcatel-Lucent OmniAccess IAP92, 93, 105, 134, 135   | Datasheet                                                                                 6
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
OMNIACCESS INSTANT ACCESS POINTS
OAW-IAP135 OmniAccess Instant AP135 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, 3x3:3, dual radio,
integrated antennas. Unrestricted Regulatory Domain. These products should be
considered as `Rest of World` products and MUST NOT be used for deployments
in the United States, Japan or Israel
OAW-IAP134 OmniAccess Instant AP134 Wireless Access Point, 802.11abgn, 3x3:3, dual
radio,antenna connectors. Requires external antenna. Unrestricted Regulatory
Domain. These products should be considered as `Rest of World` products and
MUST NOT be used for deployments in the United States, Japan or Israel
OAW-IAP92 OmniAccess IAP92 wireless  AP, 802.11abgn, dual-band, single radio, with
external antenna connectors (RP-SMA)
OAW-IAP93 OmniAccess IAP93 wireless  AP, 802.11abgn, dual-band, single radio, integrated
antennas
OAW-IAP105 OmniAccess IAP105 wireless AP, dual-radio  IEEE 802.11a/b/g/n wireless AP with
support for 802.11B/G/N and 802.11A /N operation, dual-band integral antenna,
1 x 10/100/1000Base-T (RJ-45) Ethernet interface (supports 802.3af  PoE), 1 x
12-V DC power interface; AC power  adapter kit (OAW-AP-AC-UN) sold separately
OMNIACCESS  IAP ACCESSORIES
OAW-AP-AC-UN OmniAccess  AP92, AP93, AP105 universal  AC power  adapter kit - North
America, Japan, United Kingdom, Italy, EC (Shuko), Australia, China, India,
Korea
OAW-AP90-MNT OmniAccess IAP90 series AP wall or ceiling mounting it
OAW-AP105-MNT OmniAccess IAP105 wall or ceiling mounting kit
OAW-AP105-MNTC OmniAccess IAP105 ceiling mounting kit, rail adapters only
OAW-MS-3501G 1 Port 802.3af  PoE MS 10/100/1000 15.4 W
RF Performance Table
IAP-134 and IAP-135
Transmit power per
active transmit